

AMENDMENTS TO LB629

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1075)

Introduced by Mello, 5.

1           1. On page 3, line 9, strike "uses" and insert "owns, leases, or is  
2 otherwise authorized to use"; and in line 14 after "hail" insert ".  
3 Prearranged ride does not include shared-expense carpool or vanpool  
4 arrangements".

5           2. On page 11, line 14, after "commission" insert "except when  
6 publicly disclosed as evidence in a civil penalty proceeding pursuant to  
7 section 75-156 or in a criminal proceeding prosecuted by the state".

8           3. On page 12, line 15, strike "A" and insert "Beginning on  
9 September 1, 2015, a".

10          4. On page 13, line 8, strike "The" and insert "Beginning on  
11 September 1, 2015, the".

12          5. On page 14, strike beginning with the comma in line 20 through  
13 "payment" in line 27 and insert "and if such personal vehicle is subject  
14 to a lien, the transportation network company insurance carrier shall  
15 make payment for a claim covered under collision physical damage coverage  
16 or comprehensive physical damage coverage".

17          6. On page 15, line 2, after the first "coverage" insert "for  
18 transportation network company activity".